DIE SCHONSTEN
CAFES UND TEA ROOMS
DER SCHWEIZ

LES PLUS BEAUX
CAFES ET TEA ROOMS
DE SUISSE




INHALTS
VERZEICHNIS

FABLE DES
MAXIERES

OSTSCHWEIZ
SUISSE ORIENTALE

Beicafe, Zirich (ZH)

Cafe Vordergasse.

Sc haffhausen (SH)

Confiserie Cafe Sprungli,

Zurich (ZH)

Portier, Winterthur (ZH)

Odeon, Zirich (ZH)

Cafe Chez Andy, Zirich (ZH)

Confiserie Tea Room Roggwiller,

St. Gallen (SG)

8 Cafe Béackerei Wahrenberger,
Berlingen (TG)

9 Cafe Confiserie Laimbacher,
Appenzell (Al)

10 Rathaus-Cafe, Zirich (ZH)

11 Confiserie Rohr,
Schaffhausen (SH)

12 Kafischnaps, Zurich (ZH)

13 Cafe Ruckstuhl, Trogen (AR)

14 La Stanza, Zurich (ZH)
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15 Museumscafe,
Winterthur (ZH)

16 Cafe «am Romerholz»,
Winterthur (ZH)

17 Zam Park, Zurich (ZH)

18 Teecafe Schwarzenbach,
Zurich (ZH)

19 Cafe-und Weinbar zum Hut,
Uster (ZH)

20 Kaffeehaus."St. Gallen (SG)

21 Gasthaus Gemsli, Herisau (AR)

GRAUBUNDEN,ZENTRAL-
SCHWEIZ UND TESSIN
GRISONS, SUISSE CENTRALE
ET TESSIN

22 Cafestiibli Angelika Kauffmann,
Chur (GR)

23 Confiserie Hanselmann,
St. Mortiz(GR)

24 Stadtcafe, Sursee (LU)

25 Cafe Etter, San Nicla (GR)



26 Grand Cafe al Porto, Lugano (T!)

27 Albrici, Poschiavo (GR)

28 Cafe Haug, Schwyz (S2)
29 Confiserie Speck, Zug (ZG)
30 Seebistro Luz, Luzern (LU)
31 Ravelli, Locarno (TI)

32 Sali, Luzern (LU)

NORDWESTSCHWEIZ, BERN
UND WALLIS

NORD-OUEST DE LA SUISSE,
BERNE ET VALAIS

33 Confiserie Schiesser, Basel (BS)

34 Caffe Bar Sattler, Bern (BE)

35 Cafe Bistro Cheesmeyer,
Sissach(BL)

36 Zum Kuss, Base! (BS)

37 Confiserie Tea Room Brandli,
Aarau (AG)

38 Unternehmen Mitte, Basel (BS)

39 Confiserie Eichenberger,
Bern (BE)

40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Odeon. Bienne (BE)

Tea room Metropole, Sierre (VS)
Adriano's Bar & Cafe, Bern (BE)
Grand Cafe Huguenin, Basel (BS)
Cafe-Bar Parterre, Bern (BE)
Kaffee- und Speisehaus,

Dornach (8L)

Cafe Bar Hasard, Bienne (BE)
Tea Room Widmer, Burgdorf (BE)
AlteOeie. Thun (BE)
Lehrerzimmer, Bern (BE)
Cafe-Bar Elisabethen, Basel (BS)
Apfelgold, Bern (BE)

Cafe Ring, Olten (SO)

Da Francesca, Basel (BS)

WESTSCHWEIZ
SUISSE OCCIDENTALE

54
55
56
57

Cafe des Arcades, Fribourg (FR)
Cafe Saint Pierre, Lausanne (VD)
La Couronne d'Or, Lausanne (VD)
Cafe Glacier Remor, Geneve (GE)

58
59

Bar Tabac, Lausanne (VD)
Cafe du Centre, Pully (VD)

60 Tea room La Vouivre,

61

62
63

64

65

66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74

Geneve (GE)

Cafe du Coin,

La Chaux-de-Fonds (NE)

Cafe La Clemence, Geneve (GE)
Tea room Comte Michel,

Bulle (FR)

ConfiserieJTea Room Monnier,
Murten (FR)

Cafe Librairie Livresse,
Geneve (GE)

Cafe Romand, Lausanne (VD)
La Theiere qui rit, Geneve (GE)
Cafe Gavroche, Geneve (GE)
Cafeteria Auer, Geneve (GE)
Maison DuBois, Le Locle (NE)
Tea room La Primerose,
Chardonne (VD)

Le Barbare, Lausanne (VD)
Cafe des Artisans, Lausanne (VD)
Tea room Le Richelieu,

Lutry (VD)



